3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ . ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-14-000637 1sJmN2014 | X7 | TE
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T Ter 3003250 o T 5 T os
D1 ECR-21-002798 04MAR2021 | LG TE
22660021 r FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL | ECR-21-004916 26MPR2021 | F1 | RK
2266002 -2 r FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC p
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2266002-1 r TERMINATING UNLT MECHANTICAL
] ] SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2266002-2 F TERMINATING UNIT PNEUMATIC
7-2266002- 1 3 MECRAR AT A T MECHANTCAL
- L1 | - | - | 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1297
7-2266002-2 3 PHEOMAL e PNEUMATIC 2T 222 |2 22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1269
-2l 222 2|2 2-18032-5 [SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 1268
(722660021 ¢ CRIMP TOOLING K17 j A R R R R R 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0  |267
R 356835~ 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 1266
- w - 2119641-1  [FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
R 2119082-7 |[CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
R 2079764-1  |[WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - T ] 2119083-1  |[RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
APPLICATOR DATA - | 1 1 1 1 1 7-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1247
CRIMP STZE TYPE - w Tl ] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
WIRE |1 .57 mm [ 0621 F - 1 1 1 - 2844940-1 AIR FEED MODULE 1238
INSUL [3.35 mm [.132] 0 -] - 1| - | - | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 11872
- Tl - | - | 1-5018030-0 |[NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 | |
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T) 0 18]
408-35047 3\ - T L1 - | - | 1-1752354-9 [STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 180
- R 9931711 -1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX(FORD) TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION - Lypry - - 0-22280-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
- R 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
TERMINAL NAME ’
TERMINAL == - | - R 1901680-2  |[GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —= [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE = [REF|REF[REF[REF|REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
4.30-5.00 mm [.169-.197 IN] @W.AO*W.?O mm [.055-.067 IN] _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-220281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
TERMINAL ATS-639017400 Rev B - - N L 2119955-1  [ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
éEEE%%?Ei??ON ST o Ak Rer B3 7 7 - [ 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
R 2844907-1  [POST, LOCKING 198
TERMINALS APPLIEDgﬁX . w w 2-690438-2 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 1 96
-2l 222 2|2 2168083-1  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 195
TE TERMINAL MOLEX(FORD) TERMINAL TE SEAL MOLEX(FORD) SEAL |CABLE DIAMETER B R 51680836 1SCR_SKT HD CAP RoHS M5 X 65 93
2113354~ 1 34080-1106 (BUST-14421-FA) 19492481 97BG-10C930-SBA ’ ’ ’ .
5 51 B 1 T E
21133543 34080-1206 (BUST-14421-CA) 21136141 F-1644-0]1 | o ,
13206 03100 R 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
R 2119740-1  [TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
-2l 222 2|2 2168078-1  [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
S17E FED mm [ INCH ] 1 | REFERENCE SETTING SRR EEERR | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 199
22AW6 or 0.35mm2 | 1.00+/-0.05 [.039+/-.002] 5.3 o L T L L R 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 1 96
N 2168083-3 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
-l 2222 2] 2] 1-2168083-0 |[SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 153
R 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
*WARNING E I PR I RPN R 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 17479
(1] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - | HIEEE 2119652-1  [FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - | Py -] c119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED :47
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - l l l l 12@??? ﬁ?g&ﬁ;%%giﬁm%g'y »ji
ZLRmmwmmogmmgmpm THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR :
SROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS R 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 41
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ‘ S L N O O O O O 1752556-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ol 2] 2 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
1?& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, e j e ey 2| 2| 3-0844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 180. S L L S 2844938-5 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE e on8s SR, LT 1 <8
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S L L cAlf9c- | DRAG, TERMINAL | 20
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - W W 1320928-6 STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl R R 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 121
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. N - R BT R 1-18028-2 |WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 50
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -] T 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
DOCUMENT, 107-35000. N - L e 2119806-1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
z/\: APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD S L A R O 5-0ce80-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. R R 1-356885-4 [STOP, SHEAR (I
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. N - [t w 2119805-1  [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
Nl - Lt 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N T2 ] 1-1633918-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
R 3-240641-8 |SPACER I
- - - - - o
R 2119781-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 3-238011-3 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 2] 6-1633965-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
R 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 2] 8-1633609-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-770-72]-71|-52)-51] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T T A D o T T Sncan 2T 10" ] DWN 19JUL2013 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. C ) CHEN TE Connectivi J(y
CHUK U0 19JuL2013 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 19JUL2013 [naME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON m Deean §1de Feed
AT 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @ ue = oL caTIon S -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T S : S DO . R
MATERTAL FINISH ) WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266002 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 R F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELLASED FTOR PUBLICATITON 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

(e

O

1.8 REF —
|

wgi

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

PNEUMATIC

REF

[ 238

REF —={ =— 3 04+0. 5

N\

\\‘EDMF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SI1DE)

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES
=, @

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

SR EHE B 19JuLeots — TE Comnectivit
C.CHEN — > y
CHﬁ 6U0 19JUL2013 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD 19JUL201 3 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
e o 7 Applicator
—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE L 0mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 4@}£::]€$§ v WRLICATIoN SPEC -
— . . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ECHANTCAL AN TCal (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— LGl £5 T A 1| 00119 [@o2266002
AIR FEED : : - - B
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET P OF4 R F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELLASED FTOR PUBLICATITON 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TSI STEET
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266002-1 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2266002-2 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
1-2266002-17 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP S17¢ TYPE -1 212 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 269
WIRE |1.57 mm [.062] F - 2 2 2-18032-5 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 268
TNSOL T3 35 mm [ 1321 5 -] 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 267
-] 356835- 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 266
APPLICA o8 Lhe s e oS () [ 1 [ 1 | 2119082-7 [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
-] 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
N - |1 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX(FORD) TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION ~ | P T 7-T80e5- T [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 %”9
TERMINAL NAME- TERMINAL - -] 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY
_ -] 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE ?38
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :,:r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - |REFIREF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
4.30-5.00 mm [.169-.197 IN] [.40-1.70 mm [.055-.067 IN] - 1 - 2119641-7 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
TERMINAL ATS-639017400 Rev B - - - 1 1 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
éEEé%%?Ei??ON ST T Ree B3 7 7 - [ 4 ] 4] 2168083-9 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
-1 -1 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ -1t | 1] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
R T TR D e, Comso 171
2113354-2 34080-1003 (AUST-14427-AA) GSR SEAL B1 1916, 5m N l l E;ngggl éiégw LE%E&%@gOR’ o IDE FEED 1;93
2113354-3 34080-1206 (BUST-14421-CA) 21136141 F-1644-01 | | :
SRV 03708 -] 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
-] 2-690438-2 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
-l 2|2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
e y CeTuE e TCRINP FElomT 7N -] 2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
SI/E ra:s mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | | 10088 S AL o
e e L e e .
c2AWG or 0.35mm° | 1.00+/-0.05 [.039+/-.002] 8.3 - 21197401 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-l 2|2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-] 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
-] 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
*sWARNING - 2] 2| 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE S 1803362-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED o0
1 SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE B O [T jg
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO B R 1803602-1  1SCR_BHSC RoHS (M8 ¥ 75 1
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. RertrR TO THe INSITRUCTION SHEtT FOR R N 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. B B c079565-9  |5CR, BHSC, Rofy (M4 X 20) 59
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ - 2| 2| 3-2844962-0 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
A -] 2844938-5 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. N R I 155888-3  |SPACER. CRIMPER 8
/NN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE N L c40792-1  |DRAG, TERMINAL 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 D
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. ~ e | 2] 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
-] 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
6. ggéiagN%PE?éi}ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N >179806-1 | INSERT. SHEAR 3
’ | -] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
ZA\XAPPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD T 1730688574 |STOF, SHEAR 1]
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. N R 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. N - 1] 318707 | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N T 1Lt ] 1-1633918-6 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
-] 3-240641-8 |SPACER I
AERE : : 6
-] 2119781-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 3-238011-3 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1 [t ] 1] 6-1633965-1 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
-] 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N\N| 1| 1t | 1t ] 8-1633609-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE W
-77[-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T R T e B e o TIILZ0T3 — TE Cormectiet
C%:ZEEN T9JUL2013 C%%%%D [Z/;ﬁégf Harrisburg, PA%7105&608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 19JUL2013 [naME ‘
{D /X<:: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% E; I <> %j o L L CRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
L eLc il Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @g§ E\EE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e ot — T A 1] 00779 [©=2266002 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OF4 R F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPL

MECHANTCAL
N .

Wolt

O

Fs
1.8 REF ——— REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—= =— 3.0+0.5

‘E'}REF
N\

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

\\‘I’RU

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

$ {upREF
%_%5005‘

RAM SET-UP

DETAIL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

REF = eJrer
i =l

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

19JUL20T3

; ‘\SCOR?"OR$T(\)(&N DWN ‘ ‘
! C.CHEN (G TE Connectivity
cr T9J0L2073 N [Z/;ZEE;

THIS DRAW\% IS A CONTROLLED DocquNT FOR TYCO ELECTRONIC
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZA
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
U GUO [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
A DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS :
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 19JUL201 3 [NAME
mm

W&&@gﬁ Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & of 4 opLe 7 hoplicator
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @G§E§ - " T :
AFA\KNE\LSEHS ] = WE IGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2266002
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [**F [ | 4 OF4 REVE

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



